Owner’s Manual
SPRAY GUN
HLVP
High Volume
Low Pressure
• Safety Guidelines
• Operation
• Maintenance

Parts List  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .14
Spanish  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .15-27
How to Order Repair Parts  . . . . . . . .
 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .back cover
FULL ONE YEAR WARRANTY
If this spray gun fails due to a defect in material or workmanship within one
year from the date of purchase, RETURN IT TO THE NEAREST SEARS
REPAIR CENTER THROUGHOUT THE UNITED STATES AND SEARS WILL
REPAIR IT, FREE OF CHARGE. If purchased from Orchard Supply Hardware,
return to the nearest Orchard Store and Orchard will repair it, free of charge.
If this spray gun is used for commercial or rental purposes, the warranty will
apply for ninety days from the date of purchase.
This warranty gives you specific legal rights and you may have other rights
which vary from state to state.
Sears, Roebuck and Co., Hoffman Estates, IL 60179 U.S.A.
WARRANTY
3- ENG D29783
•  SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS •
The Following Hazards Can Occur During The Normal Use Of This Product:
The solvents 1,1,1-Trichloroethane and Methyl-
ene Chloride can chemically react  with the alu-
minum used in most spray equipment, and this
gun and cup, to produce an explosion hazard
and could result in serious injury or death.
Read the label or data sheet for the material you
intend to spray.
1. Never use any type of spray coating material
containing these solvents.
2. Never use these solvents for equipment
cleaning or flushing.
3. If in doubt as to whether a material is
compatible, contact your material supplier.
IMPROPER OPERATION OR MAINTENANCE OF THIS PRODUCT
COULD RESULT IN SERIOUS INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE.
READ AND UNDERSTAND ALL WARNINGS AND OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE
USING THIS EQUIPMENT.
HAZARD
WHAT COULD HAPPEN HOW TO PREVENT IT
WARNING: Risk of explosion or fire -
flammable materials
IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
When paints or materials are sprayed, they are
broken into very small particles and mixed with
air. This will cause certain paints and materials
to become extremely flammable and could
result in serious injury or death.
Never spray near open flames or pilot lights in
stoves or heaters.
Never smoke while spraying.
Provide ample ventilation when spraying indoors.
HAZARD
WHAT COULD HAPPEN HOW TO PREVENT IT
WARNING: Risk of explosion - incompatible materials
HAZARD
WHAT COULD HAPPEN HOW TO PREVENT IT
WARNING: Risk of breathing
Some paints, coatings and solvents may cause
lung damage, and burns if inhaled or allowed to
come into contact with skin or eyes.
Use a NIOSH approved mask or respirator and
protective clothing designed for use with your
specific application and spray materials. Some
masks provide only limited protection against
toxic materials and harmful paint solvent. Con-
sult with a Safety Expert or Industrial Hygienist if
uncertain about your equipment or materials.
Prolonged exposure to air spray can result in
permanent damage to hearing.
Always wear hearing protection when operating
spray equipment.
HAZARD
WHAT COULD HAPPEN HOW TO PREVENT IT
WARNING: Risk of flying objects